©  1998
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
µµµµPD444010L-X
4M-BIT CMOS STATIC RAM
512K-WORD BY 8-BIT
EXTENDED TEMPERATURE OPERATION
PRELIMINARY  DATA  SHEET
Document No.  M13960EJ1V0DS00 (1st edition)

Preliminary Data Sheet2
µµµµPD444010L-X
Ordering Information
Part number Package Access time Operating Operating Remark
ns (MAX.) supply voltage temperature
V °C
µPD444010LGY-B70X-MJH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Normal bent)
70 2.7 to 3.6 −25 to +85 B version
µPD444010LGY-B70X-MKH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Reverse bent)
µPD444010LGY-B85X-MJH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Normal bent)
85
µPD444010LGY-B85X-MKH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Reverse bent)
µPD444010LGY-C10X-MJH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Normal bent)
100 2.2 to 3.6 C version
µPD444010LGY-C10X-MKH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Reverse bent)
µPD444010LGY-C12X-MJH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Normal bent)
120
µPD444010LGY-C12X-MKH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Reverse bent)
µPD444010LGY-D12X-MJH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Normal bent)
120 1.8 to 3.6 D version
µPD444010LGY-D12X-MKH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Reverse bent)
µPD444010LGY-D15X-MJH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Normal bent)
150
µPD444010LGY-D15X-MKH 48-pin Plastic TSOP (I)
(12×18 mm) (Reverse bent)
Preliminary Data Sheet 3
µµµµPD444010L-X
Pin Configuration (Marking Side)
/xxx indicates active low signal.
48-pin Plastic TSOP (I) (12 ××××18 mm) (Normal Bent)
[ µµµµPD444010LGY-BxxX-MJH ]
[ µµµµPD444010LGY-CxxX-MJH ]
[ µµµµPD444010LGY-DxxX-MJH ]
A16
A15